THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No.9

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancelling 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

TARIFF RATE RIDER

Rate - . 2017 Approved 2018 Total
Class Codes Billing Unit Bas:??ate COPA * Rate
Residential 001 Basic Charge
(A) 001NS 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50
020 Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00
020NS $/kwh - All KWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential 010 Basic Charge
Seasonal 010NS 200 Amps and Under $306.00 $306.00
(A) 011 Over 200 Amps $360.00 $360.00
011NS $/kWh - All kWh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential 085 Basic Charge
Time of Day 085NS 200 Amps and Under $25.50 $25.50
(TOD) 086 Over 200 Amps $30.00 $30.00
086NS _$/kWh
September-May
All kWh - On Peak $0.084180 $0.008568 $0.089443
All kWh - Off Peak $0.059800 $0.008568 $0.089443
June-August
$/kWh - All kwh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
Residential RHR Basic Charge
Heat Rate RHRNS 200 Amps and Under $27.50 $27.50
(RHR) RHC Over 200 Amps $32.50 $32.50
RHCNS $/kWh - All kwh $0.080875 $0.008568 $0.089443
October - April
Heat Credit per kwWh of $(0.039810) $(0.039810)
Electric Resistant Heat

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.
*Reference Sheet No. 37, Rate Schedule BA for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: January 5, 2018 Date Effective: January 1, 2018

/ =y
By: W"&/’ g %}_,/ Title: Chief Executive Officer
-

Docket No. 10014-186-CP-17

* These are the Tariffs under which PRECorp calculates its bills for
each rate class. A stamped version certifying this document for the
public record is pending with the Public Service Commission.




THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No. 9

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 1st Revised Sheet No. 2
Cancelling Original Sheet No. 2

TARIFF RATE RIDER

- continued -
Rate - . 2017 Approved 2018 Total
Class Codes Billing Unit Base Rate COPA* Rate
General 040 Basic Charge
Service 041 Single-Phase $35.00 $35.00
(GS) 140 Three-Phase $40.00 $40.00
141 $/kWh - All kWh $0.079500 $0.008568 $0.088068
Large 050 Basic Charge $175.00 $175.00
Power 050A $/kwh
(LP) 051 First 200 kWh/mon/kwW $0.066050 $0.008568 $0.074618
051A Excess kWh/mon $0.046050 $0.008568 $0.054618
$kW
First 50 kW $3.25 $3.25
Excess kW $6.25 $6.25
Irrigation 030 $/kWh - All kWh $0.077500 $0.008568 $0.086068
0] Annual Charge / H.P. $22.50 $22.50
Outdoor oL $/Month
Lighting 175W - MV $9.00 $0.70 $9.71
(OoL) 100W - HPS $9.00 $0.45 $9.45
150 W - HPS $9.00 $0.67 $9.68
Street 080 $/Month
Lighting 100W - HPS $9.00 $0.45 $9,45
(SL) 150W - HPS $9.00 $0.67 $9,68
175W - MV $9.00 $0.70 $9,71
400W - MV $16.00 $1.47 $17,49
400W - HPS $16.00 $1.61 $17,63
Large Power 303 Distribution Component
Transmission Basic Charge $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Coal Mine Demand Charge $0.90/NCP Billing kW $0.90/NCP Billing kw
(LPT-CM) Power Supply Component
Demand Charge $15.00/NCP Billing kW $15.00 /NCP Billing kW
Energy Charge $0.029999 $0.000527 $0.030634

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.
*Reference Sheet No. 37, Rate Schedule BA for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: January 5, 2018 Date Effective: January 1, 2018

By: W@/f %) Title: Chief Executive Officer

Docket No.:10014-186-CP-17

* These are the Tariffs under which PRECorp calculates its bills for
each rate class. A stamped version certifying this document for the
public record is pending with the Public Service Commission.



THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729

WY PSC Tariff No. 9

1st Revised Sheet No. 3
Cancelling Original Sheet No. 3

TARIFF RATE RIDER

- continued -
Rate - . 2017 Approved 2018 Total
Class Code Billing Unit Base Rate COPA* Rate
Large Power 480 Distribution Component
Transmission 485 Basic Charge $300.00 $300.00
General Demand Charge $0.70/NCP Billing kW $0.70/NCP Billing kW
(LPT-G) Power Supply Component
Demand Charge $18.10/CP Billing kw $18.10/CP Billing kw
Energy Charge $0.028095 $0.003714 $0.031809
General Service 400 Basic Charge
CBM 401 Single-Phase $40.00 $40.00
(GS-CBM) Three-Phase $45.00 $45.00
$/kWh - All kWh $0.098130 $0.008568 $0.106698
Large Power 460 Basic Charge
CBM 450A Secondary Delivery $225.00 $225.00
(LP-CBM) 451 Primary Delivery $260.00 $260.00
451A $/kWh
452 First 200 kwh/mon/kwW $0.061730 $0.008568 $0.070298
452A Excess kWh/mon $0.041730 $0.008568 $0.050298
453 $/kW
453A First 50 kW $4.86 $4.86
Excess kW $8.86 $8.86
Large Power 460 Distribution Component
Transmission 465 Basic Charge $1,000.00 $1,000.00
CBM Demand Charge $1.50/NCP Billing kW $1.50/NCP Billing kW
(LPT-CBM) Power Supply Component
Demand Charge $18.10/CP Billing kW $18.10/CP Billing kW
Energy Charge $0.029100 $0.003714 $0.032814

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.
*Reference Sheet No. 37, Rate Schedule BA for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: January 5, 2018

By: W@/ = f%

* These are the Tariffs under which PRECorp calculates its bills for
each rate class. A stamped version certifying this document for the
public record is pending with the Public Service Commission.

Date Effective: January 1, 2018

Title: Chief Executive Officer
Docket No.: 10014-186-CP-17




WYOMING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No. 9
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 Original Sheet No. 4
TARIFF RATE RIDER
- continued -

Rate — : 2017 Approved 2017 Total
Class Code Billing Unit Base Rate COPA* Rate
Idle Line LRR Basic Charge-Monthly
Retention LRS Residential/Seasonal $15.00 $15.00
(S LRI Irrigation $15.00 $15.00
LRGS General Service $18.00 $18.00
LRLP General Service CBM $35.00 $35.00
LRGSC Large Power $79.00 $79.00
LRLPC Large Power CBM $100.00 $100.00
Green Tag GT One block equivalent to $0.20 $0.20
(GT) the environmental
attributes of 100 kWh of
renewable energy
Small Power SPP $/kWh on all kWh $0.01337 $0.01337
Production generated per month
(SPP)

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.
"Reference Sheet No. 37, Rate Schedule BA for more information on the COPA.
**The Idle Service Schedule (IS) is a monthly charge with no energy usage.

Date Issued:  November 14, 2017 Date Effective: July 27, 2017

By: W&/g} Title: Chief Executive Officer
Docket No.: 10014-176-CT-16
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